TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dharmacon, Inc.		07/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Fisher Scientific Biosciences Inc.	
Street Address:	2650 Crescent Drive	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3570518	ACCELL
Registration Number:	3069854	DHARMAFECT
Registration Number:	3201871	MIRIDIAN
Registration Number:	3202145	ON-TARGET PLUS
Registration Number:	3084179	RISC-FREE
Registration Number:	3143944	SIGENOME
Registration Number:	2914356	SISTABLE
Registration Number:	2750202	SMARTPOOLS
Registration Number:	3430407	SMARTVECTOR
Serial Number:	85768234	LINCODE
Registration Number:	2905985	ON-TARGET
Registration Number:	2318507	DHARMACON
Registration Number:	2230461	DHARMACON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66332-0058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman
Signature:	/mdf/
Date:	08/18/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dharmacon change of name#page1.tif source=Dharmacon change of name#page2.tif source=Dharmacon change of name#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DHARMACON, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DHARMACON, INC." TO "THERMO FISHER

SCIENTIFIC BIOSCIENCES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 4:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013.

3433787 8100

130874467

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0584001

DATE: 07-15-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:14 PM 07/12/2013 FILED 04:43 PM 07/12/2013 SRV 130874467 - 3433787 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Dharmacon, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, adopted a resolution proposing and

declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said

corporation:

RESOLVED: that the Board of Directors deems it in the best interest of the

Corporation and therefore advisable that Article First of the Certificate of

Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, deleted in its entirety, and that

the following Article shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is: Thermo Fisher Scientific Biosciences

Inc."

SECOND: That the stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in

accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the effective date of the amendment be, and it hereby is, July 19, 2013.

FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable

provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

139565_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Dhamacon, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by David Hissong, its Assistant Secretary, this 12 day of July, 2013

DHARMACON, INC.

w Bund Id

David Hissong

139565_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005093 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 08/18/2013